HOUSE BILL 796

R2 1lr1771

By: Delegate Rudolph

Introduced and read first time: February 11, 2011

Assigned to: Environmental Matters

A BILL ENTITLED

1 AN ACT concerning

2

Maryland Transit Administration - MARC Penn Line Extension

- FOR the purpose of requiring the Maryland Transit Administration, in consultation with the Delaware Transit Corporation, to conduct a certain study and create a plan for extending the Maryland Area Regional Commuter (MARC) Train passenger railroad service on the Penn line from Perryville, Maryland to Newark, Delaware; requiring the Administration to submit a certain report to the Governor and General Assembly by a certain date; and generally relating to passenger railroad service and the Maryland Transit Administration.
- 10 SECTION 1. BE IT ENACTED BY THE GENERAL ASSEMBLY OF 11 MARYLAND, That:
- 12 (a) The Maryland Transit Administration, in consultation with the Delaware 13 Transit Corporation, shall study options and create a plan for extending the Maryland 14 Area Regional Commuter (MARC) Train passenger railroad service on the Penn line 15 from Perryville, Maryland to Newark, Delaware.
- 16 (b) On or before December 1, 2011, the Maryland Transit Administration 17 shall submit a report on the study and plan and any findings and recommendations to 18 the Governor and, in accordance with § 2–1246 of the State Government Article, the 19 General Assembly.
- SECTION 2. AND BE IT FURTHER ENACTED, That this Act shall take effect June 1, 2011.

